Mordechai Bar-On
ESSAY

Yosef Gorny

Israel Tal

RESEARCH

CONTENTS

With the Appearance of Volume Ten

Is There a Future for Zionism in the New
Millennium?

Interviews by Mordechai Bar-On &
Pinhas Ginossar

Defense and Foreign Policy

Gideon Biger

David Tal

Moshe Shemesh

Zionist Considerations for Determining the
Borders of Eretz-Israel at the Beginning of the
British Mandate

Who Curbed the Egyptian Army in the

1948 War?

The Palestinian National Awakening and the
Turning-Point in King Husayn’s Attitude toward
Israel and the West Bank

The Diaspora and Eretz-Israel

Matityahu Mintz

Ofer Shiff

Rachel Rojanski

Working papers by Top Yevsektsiya Members
Concerning a Jewish Political Entity

A New Perspective on the ‘Americanization’ of
Zionism

At the Center or on the Fringes of Public Life:
Esther Mintz-Aberson and the Status of Women
in American Poale Zion (1905-1935)

15

89

102

122

165

180

207



Dan Michman The Causal Connection Between the Holocaust
and the Birth of Israel: Historiography Between
Myth and Reality

Aliya and Settlement

Elisheva Shiluv: Between Church and State - How the
Rosman-Stollman  Religious Kibbutz Deals with Religious
Zionism’s Military Service - The Dilemma

Economy, Society and Interior Policy
Yossi Katz Zionist Programs for the Promotion of Tourism
in Mandatory Eretz-Israel during the 1940s
Schmuel Hirsch &  Critical Sociology in Israel - A Reinterpretation
Uri Cohen
Yonit Efron Sisters, Fighters and Mothers - The Ethos and
Reality of the 1948 Generation

Sarah Ozacky-Lazar From a Hebrew Trade Union to an Istaeli One -
The Integration of Arabs into the Histadrut,
1948-1966

Chanina Porat The Strategy of the Israeli Government and the
Left Parties’ Alternative Plans Towards Solving
the Beduin Issue in the Negev, 1953-1960

Literature, the Arts and National Revival

Corina Shoef Birth of a Theatre

Boaz Arpali The Flesh and the Blood: Ideological-Poetical
Junctions in the Poetries of U. Z. Greenberg and
A. Shlonsky, in the ‘Twenties

Yaira Ginossar Emil Habibi and ‘The Red Parcel’

Ideological Trends

Uri Zilbersheid Herzl’s Social and Economic Vision

Shalom Ratzabi Commandments and Orthodoxy in M. M.
Buber’s Thought

234

259

298
317

353

381

420

477

490
584

614

641



BOOK REVIEWS

Shlomo Aharonson

Ephraim Kleiman

Ofer Shiff

Bat-Ami Zuker
Yuval Dror
Hannah Yablonka

Mordechai Bar-On

David Tal

Renan Kuperman

Germeny, Turkey and Zionism 1897-1918
by Isaiah Friedman
Palestine Under the British by Tom Segev

The Divided Economy of Mandatory Palestine
by Jacob Metzer

Beyond Survival and Philanthropy
edited by Allon Gal and Alfred Gottschalk

Envisioning Israel edited by Allon Gal
National Building by Dani Ya’akobi

The Mass Immigration in the Fifties by Moshe
Lissak

Israel in the Western Powers 1952-1960

by Zach Levey

There Will Be War Next Sammer...

by Motti Golani

Disengagement - Israel and the Palestinian
Entity by Dan Schueftan

From the Bookshelf - Prepared by Avi Rubin
& Orna Miller

FROM ANOTHER ANGLE

Rachel Halfi et al.

On the article by Nessia Shafran which
appeared in Iyunim Bitkumat Israel, Volume 9

FROM THE ARCHIVES AND OTHER DOCUMENTS

Gideon Raphael’s Summary and Lesson from the Negotiations with
Egypt, 1949-1955 - Remarks by Zaki Shalom

Abbreviations

List of Participants

672
678

688

693
710
714

722

725

732

736

740

745

753

784

785



List of Books Published by The Ben-Gurion Research Center 786
Israel Studies 792

English Abstracts i



